

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 21183, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a permanent utility easement in favor of the Kansas City, Missouri Water Department across certain County-owned property for a fee payable to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 21183, March 7, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Charlie Franklin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, City of Kansas City, Missouri, has requested that the County grant to the City Water Department a permanent waterline utility easement and a temporary construction easement across certain County-owned property located between Raytown Road and the Truman Sports Complex; and,

WHEREAS, the Parks + Rec Department has determined that the permanent sewer utility easement will have no adverse effect on County property or operations; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City will pay the County the sum of \$16,867.94 for the easement, pursuant to chapter 50 of the County Code's provisions regarding easements; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, the permanent utility easement is hereby approved and that the County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the

File #: 21183, Version: 0						
easement on behalf of	the County.					
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This res Executive.	solution shall l	be effective	e immedia	tely upon its	signature by	the County
APPROVED AS TO FO	DRM:					
Chief Deputy County C	ounselor	_	County C	ounselor		_
I hereby certify 2023, was duly passed were as follows:						luced on March 7, The votes thereon
	Yeas	8		Nays	0	_
	Abstaining _	0		Absent	1	_
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature					